Maryland Domestic Violence/ Intimate Partner Violence (IPV)/Sexual Assault Service Programs
Daytime Number

County
Allegany
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City

Baltimore County

Calvert
Carroll
Caroline
Cecil
Charles
Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford
Howard
Kent
Montgomery
Prince George's

Queen Anne’s
St. Mary's
Somerset
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester

Program

Family Crisis Resource Center
YWCA Domestic Violence Services
House of Ruth MD

TurnAround, Inc.
Family and Children’s Services of Central MD
Family Crisis Center of Baltimore County, Inc.

TurnAround, Inc.

Crisis Intervention Center

Family and Children’s Services of Central MD
Mid-Shore Council on Family Violence

Cecil Co. Domestic Violence/Rape Crisis Center
Center for Abused Persons

Mid-Shore Council on Family Violence

Heartly House

The Dove Center

Sexual Assault/Spouse Abuse Resource Center
HopeWorks

Mid-Shore Council on Family Violence

Abused Persons Program

Family Crisis Center, Inc.

House of Ruth MD (legal, counseling services)
Mid-Shore Council on Family Violence
Walden/Sierra, Inc.

Life Crisis Center

Mid-Shore Council on Family Violence

CASA (Citizens Assisting and Sheltering the Abused)

Life Crisis Center
Life Crisis Center

301-759-9246
410-626-7800
410-889-0840

410-377-8111
410-281-1334

410-285-4357

410-377-8111
410-535-1121
410-876-1233
410-479-1149
410-996-0333
301-645-8994
410-479-1149
301-662-8800
301-334-6255
410-836-8431
410-997-0304
410-479-1149
240-777-4195
301-779-2100

240-450-3270

410-479-1149
301-863-6661
410-749-0771
410-479-1149
301-739-4990
410-749-0771
410-749-0771

ARYLAND |
Department of Health

and Mental Hygiene

Resources

Hotlines: 24/7

National Domestic
Violence Hotline
1-800-799-SAFE (7233)
1-800-787-3224 TTY

(interpreters for 170 languages and
links to local DV hotline)

National Teen Dating
Abuse

1-866-331-9474
On-line chat
www.loveisrespect.org

Rape, Abuse & Incest
National Network
(RAINN) Hotline
1-800-656-HOPE (4673)

Asian/Pacific Islander Domestic
Violence Resource Project
202-464-4477

Adelante Familia — Baltimore, MD
410-732-2176

Chana — Jewish Community
410-234-0023

Futures Without Violence - excellent resource for patients and providers, brochures, safety cards, fact sheets
www.FuturesWithoutViolence.org

Health Cares About IPV — Screening and Assessment Toolkit

www.healthcaresaboutipv.org

Look to End Abuse Permanently - information for health care providers on IPV assessment

http://www.leapsf.org

Maryland Coalition Against Sexual Assault (MCASA)
www.mcasa.org, 410-974-4507

Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene (DHMH) — information to help health care providers assess for IPV
www.dhmh.maryland.gov/ipv

Maryland Health Care Coalition Against Domestic Violence (educational materials, reporting requirements)
http://healthymaryland.org/public-health/domestic-violence/. 410-539-0872

Maryland Network Against Domestic Violence — information for patients, brochures, safety cards, fact sheets, data
www.mnadv.org/, 800-634-3577

Women's Law Center of Maryland, Inc. - information about protective orders and other legal matters
www.wicmd.org, 410-321-8761


http://www.loveisrespect.org/
http://www.futureswithoutviolence.org/
http://www.healthcaresaboutipv.org/
http://www.leapsf.org/
http://www.mcasa.org/
http://www.dhmh.maryland.gov/ipv
http://www.mnadv.org/
http://www.wlcmd.org/
http://www.familycrc.org/
http://www.annapolisywca.org/programs-domestic-violence.php
http://www.hruth.org/
http://www.turnaroundinc.org/
http://www.fcsmd.org/
http://www.familycrisiscenter.net/
http://www.turnaroundinc.org/
http://www.calverthealth.org/personalhealth/crisisintervention/index.htm
http://www.fcsmd.org/
http://www.mscfv.org/joomla/
http://www.peoples-law.org/node/376
http://centerforabusedpersons.com/
http://www.mscfv.org/joomla/
http://www.heartlyhouse.org/
http://gcdovecenter.org/
http://www.peoples-law.org/node/386
http://www.dvcenter.org/
http://www.mscfv.org/joomla/
http://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/hhstmpl.asp?url=/content/hhs/bhcs/vs.asp
http://www.peoples-law.org/node/633
http://www.hruth.org/
http://www.mscfv.org/joomla/
http://www.waldensierra.org/
http://www.lifecrisiscenter.org/
http://www.mscfv.org/joomla/
http://www.casainc.org/programs.html
http://www.lifecrisiscenter.org/
http://www.lifecrisiscenter.org/



